

SEMMELWEIS UNIVERSITY

Faculty of Medicine

Dean

Dr. Miklós, Kellermayer

Faculty of Medicine Council

decision No 15/2020 (8 December 2020) of the 2020/2021 academic year

on modifying the Organizational and Operational Regulations of the faculty

1. Faculty of Medicine Council, under the mandate based on the Faculty Council's Organizational and Operational Regulations Book I, part1.1, chapter III, Paragraph 115/(1)/a), has decided on the proposed amendments regarding the Organizational and Operational Regulations of the faculty, and via an electronic voting system with the voting results by open ballot agreed with, 53 'yes', 0 'no' and 1 abstention on, with the content according to the appendix, modifying the Organizational and Operational Regulations of the faculty.

- 2. The implementation deadline for the current decision: immediate.
- 3. Requested to take action: Head of the Dean's Office of the Faculty of Medicine
- 4. This decision enters into force on **9 December 2020**.
- 9 December 2020. Budapest

Dr. Miklós, Kellermayer dean

Cím: 1085 Budapest, Üllői út. 26. Postacím: 1085 Budapest, Üllői út. 26.; 1428 Budapest, Pf. 2.

E-mail: titkarsag.aokdekani@med.semmelweis-univ.hu

Fax: (06-1) 266-0441 Web: http://semmelweis.hu/aok

Tel.: (06-1) 317-9057, (06-1) 459-1500/55238

